PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7027329

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the STATE OF INCORPORATION previously recorded on Reel 047742 Frame 0968. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the STATE OF INCORPORATION TO BE CORRECTED AS DELAWARE.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	506858885

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS A. FRENCH	11/27/2018
DELOS A. ROCKWELL	11/27/2018
DAVID E. KOWALSKI	11/27/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PIPP MOBILE STORAGE SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	2966 WILSON DRIVE, N.W.
City:	WALKER
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49544

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16186975

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)975-5500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6169755500

clark@gardner-linn.com Email:

Correspondent Name: GARDNER, LINN, BURKHART & ONDERSMA LLP

2900 CHARLEVOIX DR., SE, SUITE 300 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49546

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PIP01 P-114B MATTHEW D. KENDALL NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: /mdk/

DATE SIGNED: 11/16/2021

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 058131 FRAME: 0792

506980490

source=Assignment-PIP01P114B#page1.tif
source=Declaration-Signed-Pip01#page1.tif
source=Previous Cover Sheet#page1.tif
source=Previous Cover Sheet#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 058131 FRAME: 0793 Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS A. FRENCH	11/27/2018
DELOS A. ROCKWELL	
DAVID E. KOWALSKI	11/27/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PIPP MOBILE STORAGE SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	2966 WILSON DRIVE NW
City:	WALKER
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49544

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16186975

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (616)975-5505

 Phone:
 616 975 5500

 Email:
 clark@gardner-linn.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: GARDNER, LINN, BURKHART & ONDERSMA LLP

Address Line 1:2900 CHARLEVOIX DR., SE., SUITE 300Address Line 4:GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49546

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PIP01 P-114B
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW D. KENDALL
Signature:	/mdk/
Date:	12/11/2018

Assignment Page 2 of 2

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-PIP01P114B-Signed#page1.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT5277112 **Receipt Date:** 12/11/2018

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Thomas A. French, residing at 941 Waverly Ave., Grand Haven, Michigan 49417; Delos A. Rockwell, residing at 775 North Marble Rd., Lowell, Michigan 49331; and David B. Kowalski, residing at 5566 8th Ave., Grandville, Michigan 49418 (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented certain new and useful improvements in an SHELVING SYSTEM AND TRAYS FOR PLANT CULTIVATION, for which a United States provisional application Scr. No. 62/586,165, was filed November 14, 2017, and for which a United States provisional application Scr. No. 62/633,588, was filed February 21, 2018, and for which an application for United States Letters Patent, Ser. No. 16/186,975, was filed November 12, 2018.

WHEREAS, Pipp Mobile Storage Systems, Inc., a corporation of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at 2966 Wilson Drive, N.W., Walker, Michigan 49544 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof, based on the above-referenced provisional application, including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Patents, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignors agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Patents to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the dates appearing next to our signatures.

Witness:

Inventors:

Date:

nomas A. Bresch

11.27. 2018

_0~

11/27/2018

andont

Dail Hely

11/27/2018

REEL: 058131 FRAME: 0796

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant

: Pipp Mobile Storage Systems, Inc.

Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria VA 22313-1450

DECLARATION OF KEITH R. TOLGER

- I. Keith R. Tolger, declare under penalty of perjury as follows:
- I am the Chief Financial Officer of Pipp Mobile Storage Systems, Inc., the Applicant in the below-noted applications.

Serial No. 13,658,159, Recorded on October 23, 2012, at Reel 029173, Frame 0927;

Serial No. 16/186,975, Recorded on December 11, 2018 at Reel 047742, Frame 0968;

Scrial No. 29/663,556, Recorded on August 20, 2019 at Reel 050102, Frame 0350;

Serial No. 29/763,063, Recorded on December 21, 2020 at Reel 054708, Frame 0258; and

Serial No. 17/096,044. Recorded on November 12, 2020 at Reel 054349, Frame 0328.

- The Assignments recorded in connection with the present applications, inadvertently listed Pipp Mobile Storage Systems, Inc. as a corporation of the State of Michigan.
 - 3. The state of incorporation for Pipp Mobile Storage Systems, Inc. is Delaware.

I declare under penalty of perjury of the laws of the United States that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: <u>41/4 ° 5/2</u> , 2021

Keith R. Tolge

PATENT REEL: 058131 FRAME: 0797

RECORDED: 09/08/2021